Dane County
Department of Human Services

Interim Director — Astra Theukumere
1202 Northport Drive, Madison, WI 53704-2092
PHONE: (608) 242-6200 FAX: (608) 242-6293

CONTRACT ADDENDUM
Date: 8/22/2023 Division: DAS
Provider
Name: Growing Community Services Contract Number: 87091
Addendum
Amount: $35,000.00 Addendum #: A

Contracted [Children's Community Options Program case management and subsidies
Service:

Addendum |Growing Community Services was a new CLTS C-M agency in 2023. As they have expanded,
Reason: they are serving more children than we anticipated from the waitlist who meet CCOP eligibility
criteria but not CLTS eligibility. This addendum increases their CCOP case management by
$35,000 which is consistent with FMS projections for the remainder of 2023.

Original contract amount S 95,000.00
Net change by previously authorized addenda S -

Contract amount prior to this addendum S 95,000.00
This addendum will increase the Contract amount by S 35,000.00
The new contract amount including this addendum will be S 130,000.00



	HSCA

